



\$~29 and 30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7221/2020 & CM APPL. 59102/2024**

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr.Rajesh Pathak and  
Mr.Prathamvir Singh, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr.Arun Birbal and Mr.Sanjay Singh,  
Advocates.

30

+ **W.P.(C) 7384/2020 & CM APPL. 59112/2024**

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr.Rajesh Pathak and  
Mr.Prathamvir Singh, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr.Arun Birbal and Mr.Sanjay Singh,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**24.10.2024**

List these matters along with W.P.(C) 6543/2020 on 18.11.2024.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**OCTOBER 24, 2024/ nc/sp**