



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6543/2020 and CM APPL. Nos. 59109/2024 and 577/2025

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Pratham Vir Agarwal and Ms. Anurag Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, Standing Counsel with Mr. Himanshu Goel, Ms. Dimple Aggarwal and Ms. Varsha, Advocates for Respondent/MCD.

6

+ W.P.(C) 7221/2020 and CM APPL. Nos. 59102/2024 and 524/2025

DELHI WASTE MANAGMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Pratham Vir Agarwal and Ms. Anurag Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, Standing Counsel with Mr. Himanshu Goel, Ms. Dimple Aggarwal and Ms. Varsha, Advocates for Respondent/MCD. Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocates also for Respondent/MCD.

7

+ W.P.(C) 7384/2020 and CM APPL. 59112/2024 and 579/2025

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Pratham Vir Agarwal and Ms. Anurag Agarwal, Advocates.

W.P.(C) 6543/2020 and connected matters

page 1 of 2



versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advocates for Respondent/MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
08.01.2025

%

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the Respondent submits that these matters were substantially heard by the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prateek Jalan. Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner, however, disputes this position.
2. Accordingly, list these matters on 20.01.2025 before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prateek Jalan, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 8, 2025
B.S. Rohella

W.P.(C) 6543/2020 and connected matters

page 2 of 2