



\$~15 to 17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

15.

+ **W.P.(C) 6543/2020 & CM APPL. 59109/2024, CM APPL. 577/2025**

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Prathamvir Agarwal and Ms. Tanya Chanda, Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocate for SDMC.

16.

+ **W.P.(C) 7221/2020 & CM APPL. 59102/2024, CM APPL. 524/2025**

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Prathamvir Agarwal and Ms. Tanya Chanda, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocate for SDMC.

17.

+ **W.P.(C) 7384/2020 & CM APPL. 59112/2024, CM APPL. 579/2025**

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr.  
Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak,  
Mr. Prathamvir Agarwal and Ms.  
Tanya Chanda, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay  
Singh, Advocate for SDMC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**11.05.2026**

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the respondent/MCD.
2. List on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 at 12:30 PM.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournments shall be given.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 11, 2026**

Vivek/-